cash flow for the year, and a letter from the company’s bank outlining its existing cash and credit 
situation; 

l) declaration that, over the previous three years (2014-2015-2016), the organisation’s overall 
turnover, excluding VAT, was not lower than €870,000.00 (eight hundred seventy thousand); 

m) declaration that the tenderer is currently executing, or has executed over the previous three-year 
period (2014-2015-2016), services similar or identical to those that are the object of this tender 
procedure, indicating, for each of these services, client, duration, contract amount, and type of 
service.   
Among the services performed over the previous three years (2014-2015-2016), the tenderer 
must be able to include at least 1 contract that was successfully executed, or that is currently in 
execution, for an amount of at least  €478,500.00 (four hundred seventy eight thousand five 
hundred), excluding VAT, for the overall period of the 3 years taken into account and displaying 
the same characteristics as the one that is the object of this tender procedure (accounting, 
management of rights, quotas and print queues, daily technical support service, remote